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APPENDIX 1 

KEPPEL SMIT TOWAGE PRIVATE LIMITED 

STANDARD TARIFF 
(FOR PROVISION OF HARBOUR TOWAGE SERVICES) 

1. TOWAGE SERVICE CHARGE  

The following charges shall be payable for towage services: 

PER TUG PER MOVEMENT 

FOR THE 
FIRST HOUR 

OR PART 

THEREOF 

FOR EVERY 
SUBSEQUENT 
1/2 HOUR OR 
PART THEREOF 

  

(i)  Vessel up to 2,000 GT .................... S$330.00 S$165.00 
(ii)  Vessel above 2,000 GT and up to   

 5,000 GT .......................................  S$385.00 S$192.50 

(iii)  Vessel above 5,000 GT and up to   

 10,000 GT .....................................  S$420.00 S$210.00 

(iv)  Vessel above 10,000 GT and up   

 to15, 000 GT ................................  S$440.00 S$220.00 

(v)  Vessel above 15,000 GT and up to   

 20,000 GT ......................................  S$638.00 S$319.00 

(vi)  Vessel above 20,000 GT and up to   

 30,000 GT ......................................  S$680.00 S$340.00 

(vii)  Vessel above 30,000 GT and up to   

 60,000 GT ......................................  S$840.00 S$420.00 

(viii)  Vessel above 60,000 GT and up to   

 100,000 GT ....................................   S$1,100.00 S$550.00 

(ix)  Vessel above 100,000 GT ..............  S$1,260.00 S$630.00 

(x)  Oil rig, vessels of unusual 
characteristic regardless of its 
tonnage and all types of barges 
except flat top and dumb barges 

  

 of below 6,000 GT .........................  S$1,260.00 S$630.00 
(xi)  Special request for tugs above 45   

 tonnes bollard pull .........................  S$1,700.00 S$850.00 

(xii) Emergency tug assistance including 
but not limited to anti-pollution and 

  

 rescue services .............................  S$2,500.00   S$1,250.00  

For the purposes of computing the service charges payable, towage service shall 
be deemed to have commenced from the service required time and shall be 
deemed to end after completing the towage service. Travelling time to and from 
each towage service Pick Up and Let Go points respectively shall be charged in 
accordance to the Standard List of Pick Up and Let Go Time. A copy of this 
Standard List is available upon request. 

In the event that the tug arrives later than the service required time, the service 
charges shall commence from the time of the tug’s arrival. In the event that more 
than one tug is required, the service charges shall commence from the arrival time 
of the last tug. 
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2. TOWAGE SERVICE AMENDMENT/CANCELLATION CHARGE 

(a) Where a tug is ordered for and such order is amended or cancelled less than 
two hours before the service required time, such tug shall be deemed to have 
been used for one hour. The charge for the use thereof for one hour shall 
apply for each amendment/cancellation under Item 1 above 

(b) Where a tug is ordered, dispatched and is no longer required the service 
charges under Item 1 above shall apply. 

(c) Where an order for towage service is cancelled as a result of the tug/s arriving 
more than one hour later than the service required time, cancellation of services 
charges incurred shall be waived. 

3. BUNKER SURCHARGE 

Bunker surcharge will be applicable with effect 1st September 2003. 

The surcharge will be adjusted monthly in accordance to the price of bunkers. 

The prevailing rates are available on our website at “www.keppelsmit.com.sg” 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


